COFFEE DAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED



To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Manager-Listing Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Tel No. 022-2659 8237/38 Symbol: COFFEEDAY

BSE Limited

General manager-DSC Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 022-2272 2039/37/3121 Scrip Code: **539436**

Date: 26th November 2024

Subject: Revision of Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ([Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Reference: Submission dated 25/11/2024

This is with reference to Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ([Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] submitted by the Company on 25/11/2024, wherein the Company has inadvertently mentioned the pledge and revocation of pledge of the promoter shares with respect to 5681924 shares. The Company would like to clarify that there is no creation or revocation of pledge on the shares mentioned in the disclosure dated 25/11/2024. We request you to kindly remove the disclosure dated 25/11/2024 from the domain and allow us to file the revised disclosure.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Truly,

For Coffee Day Enterprises Limited

Sadananda Poojary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mem No: F5223